
Kenyon College (0-4 , 0-3) -vs- DePauw University (2-1 , 1-1)
9/27/2014 at Greencastle, Ind. (Blackstock)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1 pm   End of Game: 3:30   Duration: 2:30
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 80   Wind: E 6 MPH   Weather: Sunny, warm

Date: 9/27/2014
Site: Greencastle, Ind. (Blackstock)
Attendance: 1,492

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
KENF 0 0 0 0 0
DPU 7 7 7 3 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play KENF DPU
1st 07:04 DPU - Amen Galley 2 yd run (Marko Adams kick), 10 plays, 58 yards, TOP 3:25 0 7
2nd 00:04 DPU - Jack Hagan 6 yd pass from Matt Hunt (Marko Adams kick) 9 plays, 55 yards, TOP 1:26 0 14
3rd 06:32 DPU - Jack Gruber 19 yd run (Marko Adams kick), 6 plays, 55 yards, TOP 2:34 0 21
4th 09:56 DPU - Marko Adams 28 yd field goal 8 plays, 10 yards, TOP 3:26 0 24



Team Statistics KENF DPU
FIRST DOWNS 15 20
    Rushing 10 13
    Passing 3 7
    Penalty 2 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 139 169
    Attempts 39 48
    Avg. Per Rush 3.6 3.5
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 149 220
    Yds. Lost 10 51
NET YARDS Passing 97 188
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-30-1 12-26-0
    Avg. / Att. 3.2 7.2
    Avg. / Comp. 6.1 15.7
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 236 357
    Plays 69 74
    Avg. / Play 3.4 4.8
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 3-25 6-55
PUNTS-YARDS 5-177 7-219
    Avg. / Punt 35.4 31.3
    Net / Punt 35.4 31.3
    Inside 20 0 5
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-55 5-303
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 55.0 60.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 28.0 41.6
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0.0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-55-0 1-27-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.3 27.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-2-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:03 26:57
        1st Quarter 8:40 6:20
        2nd Quarter 6:59 8:01
        3rd Quarter 10:54 4:06
        4th Quarter 6:30 8:30
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 15 8 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 4 of 6 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 4-5
        Touchdowns 0-1 3-5
        Field Goals 0-1 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-13 1-9
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Kenyon College DePauw University

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jake Bates 16 30 97 0 1 18 1
Totals 16 30 97 0 1 18 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Matt Hunt 12 26 188 1 0 77 2
Totals 12 26 188 1 0 77 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Blake Calcei 9 42 0 42 0 10 4.7
Brandon January 12 34 0 34 0 5 2.8
Jake Bates 5 31 9 22 0 13 4.4
Casey Beaudouin 7 22 0 22 0 7 3.1
Ian Bell 2 12 0 12 0 9 6.0
Brian Hunca 3 8 1 7 0 7 2.3
Team 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 39 149 10 139 0 13 3.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Amen Galley 25 115 6 109 1 18 4.4
Jack Gruber 10 56 0 56 1 19 5.6
Ian Good 2 7 0 7 0 4 3.5
Matt Hunt 11 42 45 -3 0 15 -0.3
Totals 48 220 51 169 2 19 3.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Brian Hunca 5 37 0 18
Ian Bell 6 35 0 16
J. Genachowski 3 18 0 8
Blake Calcei 2 7 0 5
Totals 16 97 0 18

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Connor Jeffers 1 77 0 77
Jack Hagan 5 52 1 17
Adam Folta 1 14 0 14
Bil. McClamroch 2 14 0 9
Amen Galley 1 13 0 13
Brandon Lugar 1 12 0 12
Adam Nay 1 6 0 6
Totals 12 188 1 77

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ian Bell 5 177 35.4 44 0 0 0
Totals 5 177 35.4 44 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Paul Simon 7 219 31.3 49 5 0 0
Totals 7 219 31.3 49 5 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Nick Gasbarro 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pierce Brady 0 0 0 2 43 27 0 0 0
Casey Beaudouin 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Total 1 0 0 3 55 27 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Connor Jeffers 0 0 0 1 27 27 0 0 0
Hamm Hooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 0 0 0 1 27 27 1 2 2

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Marko Adams 4th 09:56 28 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Szabi Simo 1 55 0 0 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Marko Adams 5 303 2 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Kenyon College Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Brandon Byrd 10 2 12 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Max Boyd 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Saxon Justice 5 3 8 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Cody Keenan 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Curt Williams 3 3 6 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
A. McQuiston 4 2 6 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Marcus Townsend 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marquis Johnson 2 2 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jack McDonald 1 1 2 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - 1 — —
Jacob LaPoint 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamal Perkins 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Clay Lapp — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sean Stranick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick LaPoint — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tevin Harris 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Tuohy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Max Baughman 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quashae Hendryx — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Justin Cruz — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 42 26 68.0 5.0/22 2.0/13 — —/— - 1 — 3

DePauw University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Adam Folta 8 2 10 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Will Longthorne 7 3 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cody Baker 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hamm Hooper 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
Garrett Rice 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas Gray 4 — 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Michael Hornak 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Peter Nelson 3 1 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - 1 — —
Paul Simon 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Philip Ganser 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Craig Neece 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe Buckley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lan Sansone 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joel Borders 1 — 1 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Michael Lestina 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kevin Kiyosaki 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 51 8 59.0 3.0/13 1.0/9 — 2/— 1-2 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Kenyon College

DePauw University

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st KENF25 15:00 KO DPU42 10:29 DOWNS 9-33 4:31
1st KENF32 06:58 KO DPU30 03:49 FUMB 8-38 3:09
1st KENF37 01:58 PUNT KENF34 01:04 PUNT 3-(-3) 0:54
2nd KENF16 12:33 PUNT KENF40 11:09 PUNT 4-24 1:24
2nd KENF23 09:35 PUNT KENF38 05:47 PUNT 6-15 3:48
2nd KENF03 03:13 PUNT KENF16 01:26 PUNT 4-13 1:47
2nd KENF26 00:04 KO KENF26 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:04
3rd KENF19 11:06 PUNT KENF22 09:06 PUNT 5-3 2:00
3rd KENF19 06:27 KO DPU10 01:32 FUMB 12-71 4:55
4th KENF17 13:26 PUNT KENF17 13:22 INT 1-0 0:04
4th KENF25 09:56 KO DPU35 04:41 DOWNS 14-40 5:15
4th KENF15 01:11 PUNT KENF22 00:00 HALF 3-7 1:11

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st DPU42 10:29 DOWNS KENF00 07:04 TD 10-58 3:25
1st DPU31 03:49 FUMB DPU39 01:58 PUNT 3-8 1:51
1st DPU22 01:04 PUNT KENF43 12:33 PUNT 9-35 3:31
2nd DPU25 11:09 PUNT DPU42 09:35 PUNT 4-17 1:34
2nd DPU36 05:47 PUNT DPU48 03:13 PUNT 7-12 2:34
2nd DPU45 01:26 PUNT KENF00 15:00 TD 9-55 1:26
3rd DPU37 14:53 KO DPU37 00:00 HALF 8-0 14:53
3rd DPU45 09:06 PUNT KENF00 06:32 TD 6-55 2:34
3rd DPU11 01:32 FUMB KENF36 13:26 PUNT 6-53 3:06
4th KENF21 13:22 INT KENF11 09:56 FG 8-10 3:26
4th DPU35 04:41 DOWNS KENF45 01:11 PUNT 5-20 3:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
DePauw wins toss and defers. DePauw will kick off and defend South DPU ball on DPU35. Marko Adams kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0,
touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Kenyon College at 15:00
1st and 10 at KENF25 Jake Bates pass complete to J. Genachowski for 8 yards to the KENF33, out-of-bounds (Hamm Hooper).
2nd and 2 at KENF33 Brandon January rush for 4 yards to the KENF37, 1ST DOWN KENF (Thomas Gray).
1st and 10 at KENF37 Jake Bates pass complete to Blake Calcei for 5 yards to the KENF42.
2nd and 5 at KENF42 Blake Calcei rush for 4 yards to the KENF46 (Will Longthorne;Peter Nelson).
3rd and 1 at KENF46 Blake Calcei rush for 5 yards to the DPU49, 1ST DOWN KENF (Will Longthorne).
1st and 10 at DPU49 Brandon January rush for 1 yard to the DPU48 (Craig Neece).
2nd and 9 at DPU48 Jake Bates pass complete to Brian Hunca for 2 yards to the DPU46 (Hamm Hooper).
3rd and 7 at DPU46 Jake Bates pass complete to Ian Bell for 4 yards to the DPU42 (Will Longthorne).
4th and 3 at DPU42 Jake Bates pass incomplete to J. Genachowski (Cody Baker).
Total 9 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 4:31

DePauw University at 10:29
1st and 10 at DPU42 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 10:29.
1st and 10 at DPU42 Amen Galley rush for 11 yards to the KENF47, 1ST DOWN DPU (Sean Stranick).
1st and 10 at KENF47 Amen Galley rush for 4 yards to the KENF43 (Brandon Byrd).
2nd and 6 at KENF43 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to DJ Steward (Jack McDonald).
3rd and 6 at KENF43 Clock 09:21.DePauw receiver D.J. Steward leaves field on stretcher
3rd and 6 at KENF43 Matt Hunt pass complete to Brandon Lugar for 12 yards to the KENF31, 1ST DOWN DPU (Curt Williams;Saxon

Justice).
1st and 10 at KENF31 Amen Galley rush for 7 yards to the KENF24 (Saxon Justice).
2nd and 3 at KENF24 Amen Galley rush for 5 yards to the KENF19, 1ST DOWN DPU (Cody Keenan).
1st and 10 at KENF19 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Connor Jeffers.
2nd and 10 at KENF19 Matt Hunt pass complete to Bil. McClamroch for 9 yards to the KENF10, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 1 at KENF10 Amen Galley rush for 8 yards to the KENF2, 1ST DOWN DPU (Max Boyd).
1st and GOAL at KENF02 Amen Galley rush for 2 yards to the KENF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:04.
1st and GOAL at KENF03 Marko Adams kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at DPU35 Marko Adams kickoff 60 yards to the KENF5, Pierce Brady return 27 yards to the KENF32 (Philip Ganser).
Total 10 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 3:25

Kenyon College 0-7 DePauw University

Kenyon College at 06:58
1st and 10 at KENF32 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 06:58.
1st and 10 at KENF32 Brandon January rush for 4 yards to the KENF36 (Adam Folta).
2nd and 6 at KENF36 Jake Bates pass complete to Ian Bell for 16 yards to the DPU48, 1ST DOWN KENF (Peter Nelson).
1st and 10 at DPU48 Brandon January rush for 4 yards to the DPU44 (Paul Simon).
2nd and 6 at DPU44 Ian Bell rush for 3 yards to the DPU41 (Garrett Rice).
3rd and 3 at DPU41 Jake Bates pass complete to Blake Calcei for 2 yards to the DPU39 (Hamm Hooper).
4th and 1 at DPU39 Timeout DePauw University, clock 04:41.
4th and 1 at DPU39 Blake Calcei rush for 2 yards to the DPU37, 1ST DOWN KENF (Thomas Gray).
1st and 10 at DPU37 Brian Hunca rush for 7 yards to the DPU30, out-of-bounds (Cody Baker).
2nd and 3 at DPU30 Team rush for no gain to the DPU30, fumble by Team recovered by DPU Peter Nelson at DPU30.
Total 8 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 3:09

DePauw University at 03:49
1st and 10 at DPU30 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 03:49.
1st and 10 at DPU30 DPU ball on DPU31.
1st and 10 at DPU31 Matt Hunt rush for 4 yards to the DPU35 (Cody Keenan;Saxon Justice).
2nd and 6 at DPU35 Amen Galley rush for 5 yards to the DPU40 (A. McQuiston).
3rd and 1 at DPU40 Amen Galley rush for loss of 1 yard to the DPU39 (Nick LaPoint;Marquis Johnson).
4th and 2 at DPU39 Paul Simon punt 24 yards to the KENF37, downed.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

Kenyon College at 01:58
1st and 10 at KENF37 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 01:58.
1st and 10 at KENF37 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Brian Hunca (Paul Simon).
2nd and 10 at KENF37 Jake Bates pass complete to Brian Hunca for loss of 3 yards to the KENF34 (Kevin Kiyosaki).
3rd and 13 at KENF34 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Ian Bell.
4th and 13 at KENF34 Ian Bell punt 44 yards to the DPU22, out-of-bounds.



Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:54
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

DePauw University at 01:04
1st and 10 at DPU22 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at DPU22 Matt Hunt rush for 15 yards to the DPU37, 1ST DOWN DPU, out-of-bounds (Cody Keenan).
1st and 10 at DPU37 Amen Galley rush for 3 yards to the DPU40 (Marquis Johnson).
2nd and 7 at DPU40 Amen Galley rush for 6 yards to the DPU46 (Max Boyd;Clay Lapp).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 1 at DPU46 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at DPU46 Amen Galley rush for 4 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN DPU (Max Boyd).
1st and 10 at DPU50 Matt Hunt pass complete to Bil. McClamroch for 5 yards to the KENF45 (Max Boyd;Marcus Townsend).
2nd and 5 at KENF45 Matt Hunt rush for 6 yards to the KENF39, 1ST DOWN DPU (Michael Tuohy).
1st and 10 at KENF39 Matt Hunt sacked for loss of 4 yards to the KENF43 (Saxon Justice).
2nd and 14 at KENF43 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Adam Nay, QB hurry by Quashae Hendryx.
3rd and 14 at KENF43 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Adam Nay, QB hurry by Justin Cruz.
4th and 14 at KENF43 Paul Simon punt 27 yards to the KENF16, downed.
Total 9 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 3:31

Kenyon College at 12:33
1st and 10 at KENF16 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 12:33.
1st and 10 at KENF16 Casey Beaudouin rush for 2 yards to the KENF18 (Peter Nelson), PENALTY DPU personal foul 15 yards to the

KENF33, 1ST DOWN KENF.
1st and 10 at KENF33 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at KENF33 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Casey Beaudouin (Peter Nelson).
2nd and 10 at KENF33 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Ian Bell.
3rd and 10 at KENF33 Casey Beaudouin rush for 7 yards to the KENF40 (Adam Folta;Will Longthorne).
4th and 3 at KENF40 Ian Bell punt 35 yards to the DPU25, downed.
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

DePauw University at 11:09
1st and 10 at DPU25 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 11:09.
1st and 10 at DPU25 Matt Hunt pass complete to Jack Hagan for 14 yards to the DPU39, 1ST DOWN DPU (Brandon Byrd).
1st and 10 at DPU39 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Connor Jeffers.
2nd and 10 at DPU39 Matt Hunt rush for 3 yards to the DPU42 (Brandon Byrd;A. McQuiston).
3rd and 7 at DPU42 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Zac Fouche, QB hurry by Quashae Hendryx.
4th and 7 at DPU42 Paul Simon punt 35 yards to the KENF23, Nick Gasbarro return 0 yards to the KENF23 (Joe Buckley).
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Kenyon College at 09:35
1st and 10 at KENF23 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 09:35.
1st and 10 at KENF23 Jake Bates pass complete to Ian Bell for 5 yards to the KENF28.
2nd and 5 at KENF28 Brandon January rush for 1 yard to the KENF29, out-of-bounds (Adam Folta).
3rd and 4 at KENF29 Brandon January rush for 4 yards to the KENF33, 1ST DOWN KENF (Will Longthorne).
1st and 10 at KENF33 Brandon January rush for 2 yards to the KENF35 (Cody Baker;Adam Folta).
2nd and 8 at KENF35 Brandon January rush for 2 yards to the KENF37 (Michael Lestina).
3rd and 6 at KENF37 PENALTY KENF false start 5 yards to the KENF32.
3rd and 11 at KENF32 Jake Bates pass complete to J. Genachowski for 6 yards to the KENF38 (Will Longthorne).
4th and 5 at KENF38 Ian Bell punt 26 yards to the DPU36, downed.
Total 6 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 3:48

DePauw University at 05:47
1st and 10 at DPU36 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 05:47.
1st and 10 at DPU36 Jack Gruber rush for 5 yards to the DPU41 (Saxon Justice).
2nd and 5 at DPU41 Jack Gruber rush for 4 yards to the DPU45 (Marcus Townsend;Cody Keenan).
3rd and 1 at DPU45 Jack Gruber rush for no gain to the DPU45 (Cody Keenan;Marquis Johnson).
4th and 1 at DPU45 Jack Gruber rush for 3 yards to the DPU48, 1ST DOWN DPU (Max Boyd).
1st and 10 at DPU48 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Connor Jeffers.
2nd and 10 at DPU48 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Zac Fouche.
3rd and 10 at DPU48 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Jack Hagan.
4th and 10 at DPU48 Paul Simon punt 49 yards to the KENF3, downed.
Total 7 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:34

Kenyon College at 03:13
1st and 10 at KENF03 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 03:13.



1st and 10 at KENF03 Blake Calcei rush for 10 yards to the KENF13, 1ST DOWN KENF (Cody Baker).
1st and 10 at KENF13 Blake Calcei rush for 3 yards to the KENF16 (Craig Neece).
2nd and 7 at KENF16 Casey Beaudouin rush for no gain to the KENF16 (Thomas Gray).
3rd and 7 at KENF16 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Brian Hunca.
4th and 7 at KENF16 Ian Bell punt 39 yards to the DPU45, downed.
Total 4 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:47
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. KENF ball on KENF35. Szabi Simo kickoff 55 yards to the DPU10, Connor Jeffers return 27 yards to the
DPU37 (Tevin Harris). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

DePauw University at 01:26
1st and 10 at DPU45 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:26.
1st and 10 at DPU45 Matt Hunt rush for 3 yards to the DPU48, out-of-bounds (Saxon Justice).
2nd and 7 at DPU48 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Connor Jeffers.
3rd and 7 at DPU48 Matt Hunt pass complete to Jack Hagan for 17 yards to the KENF35, 1ST DOWN DPU (Brandon Byrd).
1st and 10 at KENF35 Matt Hunt pass complete to Jack Hagan for 2 yards to the KENF33, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 8 at KENF33 Matt Hunt pass complete to Amen Galley for 13 yards to the KENF20, 1ST DOWN DPU, out-of-bounds (A.

McQuiston).
1st and 10 at KENF20 Matt Hunt pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at KENF20 Matt Hunt rush for 6 yards to the KENF14 (Curt Williams).
3rd and 4 at KENF14 Matt Hunt pass complete to Brandon Lugar for 14 yards to the KENF0, clock 00:22, PENALTY DPU ineligible

downfield on pass 5 yards to the KENF19, NO PLAY.
3rd and 9 at KENF19 Timeout DePauw University, clock 00:22.
3rd and 9 at KENF19 Matt Hunt pass complete to Jack Hagan for 13 yards to the KENF6, 1ST DOWN DPU (Marcus Townsend).
1st and GOAL at KENF06 Matt Hunt pass complete to Jack Hagan for 6 yards to the KENF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:04.
1st and GOAL at KENF03 Marko Adams kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at DPU35 Marko Adams kickoff 51 yards to the KENF14, Casey Beaudouin return 12 yards to the KENF26 (Cody Baker).
Total 9 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Kenyon College 0-14 DePauw University

Kenyon College at 00:04
1st and 10 at KENF26 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:04

DePauw University at 15:00
1st and 10 at DPU37 Clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at DPU37 End of half, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at DPU37 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at DPU37 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at DPU37 Amen Galley rush for 4 yards to the DPU41 (Max Boyd;Jack McDonald).
2nd and 6 at DPU41 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Zac Fouche.
3rd and 6 at DPU41 Matt Hunt pass complete to Adam Nay for 6 yards to the DPU47, 1ST DOWN DPU (Brandon Byrd).
1st and 10 at DPU47 Amen Galley rush for 5 yards to the KENF48 (Brandon Byrd).
2nd and 5 at KENF48 Amen Galley rush for 8 yards to the KENF40, 1ST DOWN DPU (Brandon Byrd;Cody Keenan).
1st and 10 at KENF40 Jack Gruber rush for 5 yards to the KENF35 (Cody Keenan), PENALTY DPU personal foul 15 yards to the 50

yardline.
1st and 20 at DPU50 2nd and 20.
2nd and 20 at DPU50 Matt Hunt rush for 5 yards to the KENF45 (Jacob LaPoint).
3rd and 15 at KENF45 Matt Hunt sacked for loss of 9 yards to the DPU46 (Jack McDonald).
4th and 24 at DPU46 Paul Simon punt 35 yards to the KENF19, downed.
Total 8 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 14:53

Kenyon College at 11:06
1st and 10 at KENF19 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 11:06.
1st and 10 at KENF19 Ian Bell rush for 9 yards to the KENF28 (Garrett Rice;Will Longthorne).
2nd and 1 at KENF28 Blake Calcei rush for 6 yards to the KENF34, 1ST DOWN KENF (Garrett Rice).
1st and 10 at KENF34 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Greg McIntosh.
2nd and 10 at KENF34 Brandon January rush for 3 yards to the KENF37 (Adam Folta).
3rd and 7 at KENF37 Jake Bates pass complete to Ian Bell for no gain to the KENF37 (Adam Folta).
4th and 7 at KENF37 PENALTY KENF personal foul 15 yards to the KENF22.
4th and 22 at KENF22 Ian Bell punt 33 yards to the DPU45, fair catch by Connor Jeffers.
Total 5 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

DePauw University at 09:06
1st and 10 at DPU45 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 09:06.
1st and 10 at DPU45 Amen Galley rush for 18 yards to the KENF37, 1ST DOWN DPU (Marcus Townsend).



1st and 10 at KENF37 Amen Galley rush for 3 yards to the KENF34 (A. McQuiston).
2nd and 7 at KENF34 Amen Galley rush for 5 yards to the KENF29 (Brandon Byrd).
3rd and 2 at KENF29 Amen Galley rush for 6 yards to the KENF23, 1ST DOWN DPU (Max Boyd;Curt Williams).
1st and 10 at KENF23 Amen Galley rush for 4 yards to the KENF19 (A. McQuiston;Max Boyd).
2nd and 6 at KENF19 Timeout DePauw University, clock 06:38.
2nd and 6 at KENF19 Jack Gruber rush for 19 yards to the KENF0, 1ST DOWN DPU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:32.
1st and GOAL at KENF03 Marko Adams kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at DPU35 Marko Adams kickoff 62 yards to the KENF3, Pierce Brady return 16 yards to the KENF19 (Cody Baker).
Total 6 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 2:34

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Kenyon College 0-21 DePauw University

Kenyon College at 06:27
1st and 10 at KENF19 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 06:27.
1st and 10 at KENF19 Jake Bates pass complete to Brian Hunca for 11 yards to the KENF30, 1ST DOWN KENF (Paul Simon).
1st and 10 at KENF30 Jake Bates pass complete to Brian Hunca for 9 yards to the KENF39 (Paul Simon).
2nd and 1 at KENF39 Casey Beaudouin rush for 6 yards to the KENF45, 1ST DOWN KENF (Thomas Gray).
1st and 10 at KENF45 Brian Hunca rush for 1 yard to the KENF46 (Will Longthorne).
2nd and 9 at KENF46 Jake Bates pass complete to J. Genachowski for 4 yards to the 50 yardline (Cody Baker), PENALTY DPU face

mask 15 yards to the DPU35, 1ST DOWN KENF.
1st and 10 at DPU35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at DPU35 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Brian Hunca.
2nd and 10 at DPU35 Jake Bates rush for 2 yards to the DPU33, out-of-bounds (Adam Folta).
3rd and 8 at DPU33 Jake Bates rush for 6 yards to the DPU27 (Will Longthorne).
4th and 2 at DPU27 Blake Calcei rush for 7 yards to the DPU20, 1ST DOWN KENF (Garrett Rice).
1st and 10 at DPU20 Brandon January rush for 5 yards to the DPU15 (Hamm Hooper).
2nd and 5 at DPU15 Blake Calcei rush for 4 yards to the DPU11 (Adam Folta).
3rd and 1 at DPU11 Blake Calcei rush for 1 yard to the DPU10, fumble by Blake Calcei recovered by DPU Thomas Gray at DPU10.
Total 12 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 4:55

DePauw University at 01:32
1st and 10 at DPU10 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:32.
1st and 10 at DPU10 DPU ball on DPU11.
1st and 10 at DPU11 Amen Galley rush for no gain to the DPU11 (Max Baughman).
2nd and 10 at DPU11 Amen Galley rush for 1 yard to the DPU12 (Saxon Justice).
3rd and 9 at DPU12 Matt Hunt pass complete to Connor Jeffers for 77 yards to the KENF11, 1ST DOWN DPU, out-of-bounds (Brandon

Byrd).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at KENF11 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at KENF11 Amen Galley rush for 4 yards to the KENF7 (Jacob LaPoint).
2nd and 6 at KENF07 Amen Galley rush for no gain to the KENF7 (Brandon Byrd).
3rd and 6 at KENF07 Matt Hunt rush for loss of 29 yards to the KENF36.
4th and 35 at KENF36 PENALTY DPU intentional grounding (Matt Hunt) 0 yards to the KENF36.
4th and 35 at KENF36 Paul Simon punt 19 yards to the KENF17, downed.
Total 6 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 3:06

Kenyon College at 13:26
1st and 10 at KENF17 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 13:26.
1st and 10 at KENF17 Jake Bates pass intercepted by Hamm Hooper at the KENF23, Hamm Hooper return 2 yards to the KENF21.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:04

DePauw University at 13:22
1st and 10 at KENF21 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 13:22.
1st and 10 at KENF21 Amen Galley rush for loss of 5 yards to the KENF26 (Curt Williams).
2nd and 15 at KENF26 Matt Hunt pass incomplete.
3rd and 15 at KENF26 Matt Hunt pass complete to Adam Folta for 14 yards to the KENF12 (Brandon Byrd).
4th and 1 at KENF12 Amen Galley rush for 2 yards to the KENF10, 1ST DOWN DPU (Brandon Byrd).
1st and GOAL at KENF10 Matt Hunt rush for loss of 3 yards to the KENF13 (A. McQuiston).
2nd and GOAL at KENF13 Jack Gruber rush for 2 yards to the KENF11 (Cody Keenan).
3rd and GOAL at KENF11 Matt Hunt pass incomplete to Jack Hagan.
4th and GOAL at KENF11 Marko Adams field goal attempt from 28 GOOD, clock 09:56.
1st and GOAL at DPU35 Marko Adams kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 3:26

Kenyon College 0-24 DePauw University



Kenyon College at 09:56
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 09:56.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Brandon January rush for 2 yards to the KENF27 (Peter Nelson).
2nd and 8 at KENF27 Jake Bates pass complete to Ian Bell for 5 yards to the KENF32 (Cody Baker).
3rd and 3 at KENF32 Brandon January rush for 2 yards to the KENF34 (Will Longthorne).
4th and 1 at KENF34 Jake Bates rush for 10 yards to the KENF44, 1ST DOWN KENF (Michael Hornak).
1st and 10 at KENF44 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Brian Hunca.
2nd and 10 at KENF44 Jake Bates rush for 13 yards to the DPU43, 1ST DOWN KENF, out-of-bounds (Adam Folta).
1st and 10 at DPU43 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Brian Hunca.
2nd and 10 at DPU43 Jake Bates pass complete to Ian Bell for 5 yards to the DPU38 (Michael Hornak).
3rd and 5 at DPU38 Brian Hunca rush for loss of 1 yard to the DPU39 (Adam Folta).
4th and 6 at DPU39 PENALTY KENF false start 5 yards to the DPU44.
4th and 11 at DPU44 Jake Bates pass complete to Brian Hunca for 18 yards to the DPU26, 1ST DOWN KENF, out-of-bounds (Lan

Sansone).
1st and 10 at DPU26 Jake Bates sacked for loss of 9 yards to the DPU35 (Joel Borders).
2nd and 19 at DPU35 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Ian Bell.
3rd and 19 at DPU35 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Nick Gasbarro (Michael Hornak).
4th and 19 at DPU35 Jake Bates pass incomplete to Ian Bell.
Total 14 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 5:15
 
 

 
 

 

DePauw University at 04:41
1st and 10 at DPU35 DEPAUW UNIVERSITY drive start at 04:41.
1st and 10 at DPU35 Jack Gruber rush for 3 yards to the DPU38 (Saxon Justice;Curt Williams).
2nd and 7 at DPU38 Jack Gruber rush for 14 yards to the KENF48, 1ST DOWN DPU (Curt Williams).
1st and 10 at KENF48 Ian Good rush for 3 yards to the KENF45 (Marquis Johnson).
2nd and 7 at KENF45 Jack Gruber rush for 1 yard to the KENF44 (Jamal Perkins).
3rd and 6 at KENF44 Ian Good rush for 4 yards to the KENF40 (Marcus Townsend).
4th and 2 at KENF40 PENALTY DPU delay of game 5 yards to the KENF45.
4th and 7 at KENF45 Paul Simon punt 30 yards to the KENF15, downed.
Total 5 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:30

Kenyon College at 01:11
1st and 10 at KENF15 KENYON COLLEGE drive start at 01:11.
1st and 10 at KENF15 Casey Beaudouin rush for 1 yard to the KENF16 (Michael Hornak).
2nd and 9 at KENF16 Casey Beaudouin rush for 2 yards to the KENF18 (Michael Hornak).
3rd and 7 at KENF18 Casey Beaudouin rush for 4 yards to the KENF22 (Philip Ganser).Intentional grounding ruledintentional

grounding. yardage lost credited to quarterback
4th and 3 at KENF22 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Kenyon College 0-24 DePauw University


